# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VHA, Inc.		12/28/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Chandler Group of Companies, Inc.	
Street Address:	4301 Darrow Road	
City:	Stowe	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44224	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2304326	SUPERIEN

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)782-2889

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-498-4563

Email: gpisano@wiggin.com
Correspondent Name: Graceann A. Pisano
Address Line 1: 265 Church Street

Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06510-7001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	202772/US/001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Graceann A. Pisano
Signature:	/graceann a. pisano/
Date:	12/28/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003217 FRAME: 0581

900038669

Total Attachments: 1 source=SUPERIENServiceMarkAssignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003217 FRAME: 0582

# SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT is made and entererd into as of the 28<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2005.

WHEREAS, VHA Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 220 East Las Colinas Blvd., Irving, Texas 75039-5500 ("Assignor"), has adopted used and is using the following service mark for which a U.S. registration has issued:

MARK	Registration Number	Registration Date	1
SUPERIEN	2,304,326	December 28, 1999	

WHEREAS, The Chandler Group of Companies, Inc., an Ohio corporation, with its principal place of business at 4301 Darrow Road, Stow, Ohio 44224 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said service mark, the attendant goodwill and the registration therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said service mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said service mark, and the registration therefor.

VHA Inc. further agrees that it will cause all papers and rightful oaths to be signed, and do all acts that may be reasonably necessary to vest in Assignee title, right and interest to such service mark, and to enable such title, right and interest in such mark to be recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other appropriate governmental authority of the United States and internationally.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, VHA Inc. has caused this Service Mark Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

VHA Inc.

Date:

By:

Name: K. RAMONTAN PEAKS

Title: Serve Counce

12/28/2005 WED 13**TRADEMARK**927] @ 002

RECORDED: 12/28/2005 REEL: 003217 FRAME: 0583